## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 3140/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2022 in CRADB No. 790/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

ADDU MIAN @ MD. AZAD @ ADDU @ MD. AZAD MIYAN @ MD.AJAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31761/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31763/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after one week.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master